CITY OF PERRIS
NOTICE OF INVITING SEALED PROPOSALS (BIDS)
PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE INVITING BIDS The City of Perris Development Services Department, herein called the City, invites sealed proposals for the construction of: PERRIS FIRE STATION, NO. 1. Project is located in Perris at 105 F Street, between San Jacinto and 1 ST Streets, Perris, CA 92570. Project consists of a constructing the following; FIRE STATION approx. 10,966 SF, EOC approx. 1,200 SF, and a 400 SF STORAGE FACILITY. The project includes contractor furnishing all tools, equipment, services, apparatus, facilities, transportation, labor, building/encroachment permits, disposal and materials necessary and reasonably incidental to the construction of the PERRIS FIRE STATION NO.1 Project.

A MANDATORY pre-bid job walk will be held on June 16, 2011 at 10:00 a.m., at the project site. **No Bids will be accepted from bidders who have not attended the pre-bid job walk.** Request For Information **(RFI) deadline is June 20, 2011** at 4:00 p.m. Proposals shall be delivered to the Office of the City Clerk, located at 101 North D Street, Perris, CA 92570 no later than 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, June 29, 2011 and will be promptly opened in public at said address.

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER will have two-hundred seventy (270) calendar days from the mandatory start of construction date of August 1, 2011 to fully complete all work. Award of Contract is expected on July 12, 2011. The Contractor will be required, per Public Contracts Code, Section 3300 and for this contract, to have a State of California contractor's license classification B - General Building Contractor.

COPIES OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained from the office of Development Services at 135 N. 'D' Street, Perris, CA 92570 on June 9, 2011. There will be a \$100.00 non-refundable payment for each set, and an additional charge of twenty five dollars (\$25.00) for shipping and handling for each set of Contract Documents mailed. All requests for the contract documents must be accompanied by check or money order made payable to the City of Perris.

ALL BIDDERS WILL BE REQUIRED to hold their original bid prices, without change, for a period of forty-five (45) days from the date bids are opened, except to the extent relief is available pursuant to Public Contract Code, Section 5100 et. seq. Each proposal shall be in accordance with the Plans, Specifications and Contract Documents. A Bid Bond, Performance Bond and Payment Bond is required for this Project.

MINIMUM AND PREVAILING WAGES: NOTICE is hereby given that the Contractor must comply with the State's latest established wage decision.

The Contract Documents and additional information for bidders may be examined at the following locations on June 9, 2011:

McGraw Hill Monrovia Planroom 1333 S Mayflower Ave Suite 300 Monrovia CA 91016

Development Services 135 N. "D" Street Perris, CA 92570

Bid America 41085 Elm Street Murrieta, CA 92562

AGC Attn: Plan Room 4355 Ruffin Rd., Suite 103 San Diego, CA 92123

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids and waive any formality in the bidding. All contractors will be required to comply with all applicable Equal Opportunity laws and regulations.

THE CITY HEREBY NOTIFIES ALL BIDDERS that it will affirmatively ensure that, in regard to this advertisement, minority business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award. Moreover, the City will not discriminate against any person or firm interested in providing goods or services to the City on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin, age, veteran's status or handicap.